IASER INVITATIONAL

KETTLE MORAINE HIGH SCHOOL

RUNNER

Scott Meulemans
Al Collins
Jeff Wheeler
Alex Scribner
Russ Stern
Jeff Enz

Pete Dunlavy

~Noyor ks WIN
L] L] [ ] L] e L] L]

VARSITY TOP TEN

Scott Hopkins
Mike Beatty
Eric Podlogar
Tim Malloy
Albert Stewart
Bob Holsman
Tim Armbrecht
Brian Dorow
Juan Flores
Joe Hemmer
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BOYS

1 MITE 2 MILE
5:34 11:32
5:40 11:44
5:54 12:02
5:53 12:16
6:03 12:29
6:02 12:55
6:19 13:20
SCHOOL

Racine Case

Madison East

Racine Case

Marquette

Milwaukee South

Fond du Lac

Racine Case

Milwaukee South
Milwaukee South
Waukesha South

VARSITY TEAM (Division I)

Racine Case

Marquette
Waukesha South
Waukesha North
Fond du Lac
Madison East
Oconomowoc
Neenah
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JUNIOR VARSITY RUNNER

Milwaukee South

1. Barry Johnson
2. Barry Tebon
3. Ben Christian

1 MILE 2 MILE
6:24 13:08
6:32 13:10
7:00 14:36

September 22, 1984

TIME

17:55
18:36
18:50
18:50
19:16
20:10
20:54

TIME

15:55
16:07
16:07+
16:08
16:21
16:26
16:27
16:29
16:31
16:45

TIME (Top 5 runners)

82:58
84.20
84:58
86:22
87:09
87:11
88:08
89:29
93:45

TIME PLACE

20:02 98
20:29 119
22:56 174



Cross Country

Neenah still undefeated

WAUWAUTOSA — The undefeated
Neenah girls’ cross country team ex-
perienced its closest call of the sea-
son but edged Waukesha South 103-
104 for the championship of the Wau-
wautosa East Invitational Saturday.

It was the Rockets’ third in-
vitational victory of the season and
their fourth triumph overall.

First place, for the second week-
end, went to Neenah’s Kathy Monard.
She bested Claire Eichner of Wau-
wautosa East by :16.

Eileen Schaller, who won Neenah's
first two meets, did not compete be-
cause of a foot injury.

Milwaukee Marquette captured the
boys division. Neenah finished 15th.

Glrls

NEENAR 103, WAUKESHA SOUTH 14, WAU-
KESHA MEMORIAL 118, OAK CREEK 123,
MENOMINEE FALLS 128, MILWAUKEE PIUS
140, MILWAUKEE ST. MARY ACADEMY 14Y,
RACINE CASE 141, MANITOWOC 208, MADI-
SON LA FOLLETTE 239, GREENDALE 254,
WAUWUATOSA BAST 315, MUSKEGO 417,

“Neenaoh: 1, Kathy Monard. (11:39) 4. Amy
Garlock. 7. Jenny Owens. 34. Cathy Glimors. 55,
7st';|" Moede. 42. Jan Schoper. 75. -Anne Fischer

Boys
MILWAUKEE MARQUETTE 935, MIL-
WAUKEE SOUTH 101, RACINE CASE 103,
MANITOWOC 115, MENOMINEE FALLS 119,
WAUKESHA SOUTH 186, WAUKESHA MEMO-
RIAL 199, MADISON LA FOLLETTE 209, MIL-
WAUKEE THOMAS MORE 113, WAUWAUTOSA
BAST 234,GREENDALE 243, OAK CREEK 317,
MARQUETTE (B) 150, WAUWAUTOSA WEST
374, NEENAH 474, MUSKEGO 5.
l BIII Hacker, Menominee Falts, 15:53.
eenah finishers: 74, Scoft Meulemans. 95,
Joﬂ Wheeler, 98. Alex Coilins 103. Glen Smith.
104. Alex Scribner. 113, Russ Stern 118. Jeff Enz.
118ih. 120. Pete Dunieavy.



LASER INVITATIONAL

KETTLE MORAINE HIGH SCHOOL

GIRLS
1 MILE
1. Kathy Monard 5:40
2. Amy Garlock 6:05
3. Jenny Owens 6:05+
4. Cathy Gilmore 6:26
5. Becky Otto 6:56
6. Lyn Moede 6:39
7. Jan Schaper 7:02
VARSITY TOP TEN SCHOOL

l. S. Favor

Stevens Point

2. Kathy Monard Neenah

3. Crain Franklin

4, Eichner Wauwatosa East
>. Cyr Homestead

6. K. Favor Stevens Point
7. Turzinski Dominican

8. Fahrney Monroe

9. Schlitz Homestead

0. Dusterhoft Oak Creek

VARSITY TEAM (Division I)

Neenah

September 22, 1984

TIME

11:22
12:09
12:15
13:04
13:53
13:55
14:08

TIME

11:11
11:22
11:33
11:47
11:49
11:53
11:56
11:57

'11:59

12:00

TIME (Top 5 runners)

Stevens Point
Waukesha North
Waukesha South
Menomonee Falls
Fond du Lac
Madison East
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JUNIOR VARSITY RUNNER 1 MILE

1. Lynda Heinen .7:34
2. Karen Rieden 7:37

62:40
62:42
63:29
64:53
65:19
65:35
68:53

TIME

15:20
15:36

PLACE

77
93



Neenah runners
place 1st in meet
KETTLE MORAINE — The Nee-

- nah girls' cross country took first °

place in the Kettle Moraine Invita-
tional held Saturday at Naga-Waukee
Park. \

Neenah captured top honors in Di-
vision I of the four division meet,
which featured most of the top-
ranked teams in the statie. and the
Rockets did it with their top return-
ing runner, Eileen Schaller, out with
an injury. ) : _ .

-Coach Ron Fedenko’s girls had a
composite time of 62:40, edging Ste-
vens Point by two seconds for first
place. : .

Point’s Susie Favor was first in
11:11, but Neenah’'s Kathy Monard
was second. _

Neenah’s boys squad did not fare
. aswell. The Rockets finished lastin
the nine-team Division I race.

Cross country

Boys
APPLETON EAST 3, APPLE-
ON WEST 44, 0SHKOSH WEST 56,
EENAH 81 V
1. Mike Miller AE 17:25; 2. Paul
spicer AW; 1. Fred Hintz OW; 4.
Tom Srnka AW; 5. Jaif DuBord AE;
6. Scott Wing AE; 7, Pele Bergman
AW; 8, Joe Pahlow OW;: 9. Scoit
Meuviemans N; 10. Toby Van-
denHeuvel AW, - :
Jvs: Appleton East 25, Appleton
gc% 30. Medalist: Dan Karras AE

Girls
NEENAH 37, APPLETON EAST
42, APPLETON WEST 42, OSH-
KOSH WEST 83
1. Kathy Menard N 12:12; 2. TH-
fany Church AW; 3, Korin Brice

AE; 4. Amy Garlock N; 5. Jenny |

Owens N; 6. Trocie Balster AE; 7.
Kris Helein AW; 8. Cherl Miller AE;
9. Pattie Liskow AE; 10. Alicia Pro-

mer OW.
Run at Plerce Park, Applefon.

- “Rocket girls capture cross country honors

KETTLE MORAINE — Neenah’s
girls placed first among seven teams,
but the Rocket, boys were last-among
nine-in the Laser Invitational cross
couftry meet here:Saturday.

- The combined times of Neenah's
top five girls produced a 2-second vic-
tory over Stevens. Point. )
‘- Glﬂ‘s—

NEENAM (62 minutes, 40 seconds ), STEVENS

POINT (62:42), WAUKBSHA NORTH (63:29),
WAU!(E_SNA SOUTH: (64:53), MENOMONEE

F —

FALLS (65:19), FOND DU LAC (65:35), MADI-
SON EAST (68:53). {44:38), MADI
1. Suzy Favor, Stevens Point 11:11.
Neenah flnishers: Kathy Monard 11:22, Amy
Garlock 12:09, Jenny Owens 12:15, Cathy Gil-
more 13:04, Lynn Moede 13:55,

Bovs

RACINE CASE (82:58), MILWAUKEE SOUTH
(84:20), MILWAUKEE MARQUETTE (04:58),
WAUKESHA SOUTH (B86:22), WAUKESHA
NORTH (87:09), FOND DU LAC (87:11), MADI-
SOM EAST (88:08), OCONOMOWOC (89:29),
NEENAH (93:45).

1. Hookins, Racine Case 15:55. :

Neenah finishers: Scoit Meulemans 17:55,
Alex Collins 18:36, Jeff ‘Wheeler 18:50, Alex
Scribner 18:50. Russ Stern. 19:16.




