BOYS								
RUNNER		1 MILE	2 MILE	TIME				
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	Scott Meulemans Al Collins Jeff Wheeler Alex Scribner Russ Stern Jeff Enz Pete Dunlavy	5:34 5:40 5:54 5:53 6:03 6:02 6:19	11:32 11:44 12:02 12:16 12:29 12:55 13:20	17:55 18:36 18:50 18:50 19:16 20:10 20:54				
VARSITY TOP TEN		SCHOOL		TIME				
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.		Racine Case Madison East Racine Case Marquette Milwaukee South Fond du Lac Racine Case Milwaukee South Milwaukee South Waukesha South		15:55 16:07 16:07+ 16:08 16:21 16:26 16:27 16:29 16:31 16:45				
VARSITY TEAM (Division I) TOTAL TIME (Top					unners)			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.	Racine Case Milwaukee South Marquette Waukesha South Waukesha North Fond du Lac Madison East Oconomowoc Neenah			82:58 84:20 84:58 86:22 87:09 87:11 88:08 89:29 93:45				
JUN	IIOR VARSITY RUNNER	1 MILE	2 MILE	TIME	PLACE			
1. 2. 3.	Barry Johnson Barry Tebon Ben Christian	6:24 6:32 7:00	13:08 13:10 14:36	20:02 20:29 22:56	98 119 174			

#### **Cross Country**

# Neenah still undefeated

WAUWAUTOSA - The undefeated Neenah girls' cross country team experienced its closest call of the season but edged Waukesha South 103-104 for the championship of the Wauwautosa East Invitational Saturday.

It was the Rockets' third in-vitational victory of the season and their fourth triumph overall.

First place, for the second weekend, went to Neenah's Kathy Monard. She bested Claire Eichner of Wauwautosa East by :16.

Eileen Schaller, who won Neenah's first two meets, did not compete because of a foot injury.

Milwaukee Marquette captured the boys division. Neenah finished 15th.

Girls

NEENAM 162, WAUKESMA SOUTH 164, WAUKESMA MEMORIAL 118, OAK CREEK 123, MENOMINEE FALLS 124, MILWAUKEE PIUS 146, MILWAUKEE ST. MARY ACADEMY 141, RACINE CASE 161, MANITOWOC 268, MADISON LA FOLLETTE 239, GREENDALE 254, WAUWUATOSA EAST 315, MUSKEGO 417, Neenoh: 1, Kathy Monard. (11:39) 6. Amy Garlock, 7, Jenny Owens, 34. Cathy Gilmore, 55, Lyn Moede, 42. Jan Schoper, 75, Anne Fischer 75th.

75th.

Boys

MILWAUKEE MARQUETTE 95, MILWAUKEE SOUTH 101, RACINE CASE 105, MANITOWOC 115, MENOMINEE FALLS 119, WAUKESHA SOUTH 184, WAUKESHA MEMORIAL 199, MADISON LA FOLLETTE 209, MILWAUKEE THOMAS MORE 213, WAUWAUTOSA EAST 234, GREENDALE 245, OAK CREEK 317, MARQUETTE (B) 359, WAUWAUTOSA WEST 374, NEENAH 474, MUSKEGO 539.

1. Bill Hocker, Menominee Falis, 15:53.
Neenah finishers: 74, Scott Meulemas, 95, Jeff Wheeler, 98, Alex Collins 103, Glen Smith. 104, Alex Scribner, 113, Russ Stern 118, Jeff Enz. 118th. 129. Pete Dunledvy.

	GIRLS	-		
RUNNER	1 MILE		TIME	
<ol> <li>Kathy Monard</li> <li>Amy Garlock</li> <li>Jenny Owens</li> <li>Cathy Gilmore</li> <li>Becky Otto</li> <li>Lyn Moede</li> <li>Jan Schaper</li> </ol>	5:40 6:05 6:05+ 6:26 6:56 6:39 7:02		11:22 12:09 12:15 13:04 13:53 13:55 14:08	
VARSITY TOP TEN	SCHOOL		TIME	
1. S. Favor 2. Kathy Monard 3. Crain 4. Eichner 5. Cyr 6. K. Favor 7. Turzinski 8. Fahrney 9. Schlitz 10. Dusterhoft	Stevens Point Neenah Franklin Wauwatosa East Homestead Stevens Point Dominican Monroe Homestead Oak Creek		11:11 11:22 11:33 11:47 11:49 11:53 11:56 11:57	
VARSITY TEAM (Division	I)		TOTAL TIME (Top 5:	runners)
1. Neenah 2. Stevens Point 3. Waukesha North 4. Waukesha South 5. Menomonee Falls 6. Fond du Lac 7. Madison East			62:40 62:42 63:29 64:53 65:19 65:35 68:53	
JUNIOR VARSITY RUNNER	1 MILE		TIME	PLACE
<ol> <li>Lynda Heinen</li> <li>Karen Rieden</li> </ol>	7:34 7:37		15:20 15:36	77 93

### Neenah runners place 1 st in meet

KETTLE MORAINE - The Neenah girls' cross country took first place in the Kettle Moraine Invitational held Saturday at Naga-Waukee

Neenah captured top honors in Division I of the four division meet, which featured most of the topranked teams in the state, and the Rockets did it with their top returning runner, Eileen Schaller, out with an injury.

Coach Ron Fedenko's girls had a composite time of 62:40, edging Stevens Point by two seconds for first place.

Point's Susie Favor was first in 11:11, but Neenah's Kathy Monard was second.

Neenah's boys squad did not fare as well. The Rockets finished last in the nine-team Division I race.

#### Cross country

BOYS
APPLETON EAST 37, APPLETON WEST 44, OSHKOSH WEST 54,
NEENAH 81
1. Mike Miller AE 17:25; 2. Paul
Spicer AW; 3. Fred Hintz OW; 4.
Tom Srnka AW; 5. Jeff DuBord AE;
6. Scott Wins AE; 7. Pete Bersman
AW; 8. Joe Pahlow OW; 9. Scott
Meulemans N; 10. Toby VandenHeuvel AW.
JVs: Appleton East 25, Appleton
West 30. Medalist: Dan Karras AE
19:10.
Girls

19:10. Girls
MEENAH 37, APPLETON EAST
42, APPLETON WEST 62, OSHKOSH WEST 88
1. Kathy Monard N 12:12; 2. Tiffany Church AW; 3. Karin Brice
AE; 4. Amy Garlock N; 5. Jenny
Owens N; 6. Tracie Balster AE; 7.
Kris Helein AW; 8. Cheri Miller AE;
9, Patite Liskow AE; 10. Alicia Promer OW.
Run at Pierce Park, Appleton.

## Rocket girls capture cross country honors

KETTLE MORAINE - Neenah's girls placed first among seven teams, but the Rocket boys were last among nine in the Laser Invitational cross country meet here Saturday.

The combined times of Neenah's top five girls produced a 2-second victory over Stevens Point.

NEENAH (62 minutes, 48 seconds), STEVENS POINT (62:42), WAUKESHA NORTH (63:27), WAUKESHA SOUTH (64:53), MENOMONEE

FALLS (65:19), FOND DU LAC (65:35), MADI-50N EAST (68:53).

1. Suzy Favor, Stevens Point 11:11.
Neenah finishers: Kathy Manard 11:22, Amy Garlock 12:09, Jenny Owens 12:15, Cathy Gil-more 13:04, Lynn Moede 13:55.

more 13:04, Lynn Moede 13:55.

Boys
RACINE CASE (82:58), MILWAUKEE SOUTH
(84:20), MILWAUKEE MARQUETTE (84:58),
WAUKESHA SOUTH (84:22), WAUKESHA
NORTH (87:09), FOND DU LAC (87:11), MADISON EAST (88:08), OCONOMOWOC (89:29),
NEENAH (93:45).
1. Hopkins, Racine Case 15:55.
Neenah finishers: Scott Meulemans 17:55,
Alex Collins 18:36, Jeff Wheeler 18:50, Alex
Scribner 18:50, Russ Stern 19:16.